MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION DRINKING WATER PROTECTION SERVICE

PRE-APPLICATION FOR AN INDIVIDUAL WATER WELL PERMIT

The purpose of this application form is to determine whether an application for an individual water well can be processed. Completion of this form is not a guarantee of approval.

OWNER: Monterey Co. Water Resources Agence Mailing Address: 893 Blanco Circle	<u></u>	CONTRACTOR:
Widning Address.		Walling Address.
City/Town: Salinas, CA Zip: 93901-44: Phone #: (831)-755-4860	55	City/Town: Zip: Phone #: C-57 License #:
Phone #: (831)-755-4860		Phone #:C-57 License #:
PROPOSED SITE ADDRESS: 11 Reservation B	Rd.,	Marina, CA APN: 033192002000 ACRES: 10
less than 2.5 acres, if the lot is served by a septic tank sys Practice to protect groundwater from contamination by p implementation protocol has been developed based on whether a water well application can be processed under Monterey and the State of California. The implementation	tem foreven MCC er the proto	rictions for constructing water wells for individual use on lots that are for disposal of sewage. This ordinance is based on a Best Public Health ating a high density of septic systems to water wells in a given area. An C 15.20.060E to aid Environmental Health staff to quickly determine provisions of the laws, regulations, and ordinances of the County of ocol that this form is based on is available to the public upon request.
		and sewage disposal method. In addition, please check the box em (i.e. a water system is two or more connections).
·		RES: (Please check only one box in each category below)
Sewage Disposal Method	V	Water System Status
Sewage disposal is by means of a public sewage or septic system.	\square	A water system is currently providing or can provide water to the lot.
		The water system cannot provide water to the lot.
		The lot is not within the service area of a water system.
☐ 2. LOT IS LESS THAN 2.5 ACRES: (Please che	ck on	nly one box in each category below)
Sewage Disposal Method	V	Water System Status
☐ Sewage disposal is by means of a public sewage system.		The water system cannot provide water due to factors of water quality or water production issues that are beyond the control of the water system purveyor to correct. (Environmental Health Division staff must verify independently)
☐ Sewage disposal is by means of an onsite septic system.		The lot was not originally approved with a condition to connect to a water system during the subdivision process.
		The water system is capable of providing an active connection to this undeveloped lot.
		The lot currently has an active connection to a water system.
Note: Any information that is determined to be incorrec proposed well application.	t may	v affect the ability of the Environmental Health Division to process the
I certify that the information provided above is correct to	the b	best of my knowledge.
Owner's Signature:		Date:

1270 Natividad Road, Salinas CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 Fax: (831) 755-8929 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Page 1 of 2

MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION DRINKING WATER PROTECTION SERVICE

PRE-APPLICATION FOR AN INDIVIDUAL WATER WELL PERMIT DECISION MATRIX

OFFICE USE ONLY

Please <u>circle</u> the appropriate decision box in the matrix that summarizes the information provided on the Pre-application Form. The decision box that is <u>circled</u> will indicate whether or not the Water Well Application can be processed under the provisions of the laws, regulations, and ordinances of the County of Monterey and the State of California.):

Decision Matrix For Processing Application for Well Permits				
Characteristics of Property	Water Connection Existing or Available from the Water System	Not within a Water System or a Water Connection Unavailable		
Greater than or equal to 2.5 Acres and sewage disposal is by means of a Public Sewage System or Septic System	Process Water Well Permit	Process Water Well Permit		
Less than 2.5 Acres and sewage disposal is by means of a Public Sewage System	Process Water Well Permit	Process Water Well Permit		
Less than 2.5 Acres and sewage disposal is by means of a Septic System	Do not Process Water Well Permit	Process Water Well Permit		

O	D 4
Signature of Reviewing Staff:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, REPAIR OR ALTER A WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL OR CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL

OWNER: Monterey County Water Resources Agency Mailing address: 893 Blanco Cir			CONTRACTOR: Mailing address:				
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860		Zip_93901-4455	City/Town: Phone:		Z _ C-57 Licens	ip: se:	
PROPOSED SITE ADI	ORESS: Reservation Construction(x)						
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigat Domestic/Multiple Geothermal() Other	Connection():: Cathodic Prot	# of connections_ ection() Mo	Name of onitoring(x)	system	() S	tock()
Special Zones:	Monterey County Coastal (x) M						
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Property line 160 Sewer lines, main	Number ft. Leach line s, or laterals	of wells in use? eft. See _ft. Existing	N/A Inacti epage pit well <u>60</u> f	ve? <u>N/A</u> A ft. Sept it Animal er	bandoned tic tank nclosure	? N/A ft. ft.
Estimated Work:	Start8/1/2011	Finish12/31/2	2011	Receive Po	ermit: By Ma	ail(x) Pick	(Up()
A map containing t proposed site; near property lines; locat property and within field visit is required Flag the precise site	est crossroad; ar ion of other wells 150 feet of the pa l, a charge at the o	row indicating on property; lo roperty line. If current hourly ra	north; property cation of septic an inadequate n ate may be requi	lines; distantion tanks, seep nap is provide its province for the a	nce from pro age pits and ded and a se additional sit	oposed water line econd we evisit.	ell to es on Il site
Conductor casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals:	Bore hole depth 5 To be installed? _ Standard or line p Diameter 4 Electric () Cali Material Bentonite Cem	y() Reverse Ro 50-100 ft. no	Bore hole diame Lengthin. ural steel() Double() vement() Geo ume L D	ter 10.5 in Diameter _ Thermoplastic Type of Blogic() Ot ength TBD ft. ft.	. Sealin. Thic cs(x) Thei joint glued her Location	width kness rmoset pla collar to to	inin. istic()
Proposed location of Concrete pump base: Method of disinfecting Pump:N/ADeep well turk Type of seal, if top mo	g gravel-pack and bine() Submers	d completed well sible() Jet()	to <u>100</u> ft. in. Thicki I: N/A Centrifugal()	to nessi Airlift()	ft in. Piston()	to HP	ft
I hereby agree to co of California pertain whether this propert system is granted. I	ning to well cons by is suitable for a	struction. I und an individual sev	derstand approv wage disposal s	al of a well system or tha	I permit doe at a permit to	s not in	dicate
SIGNATURE OF PRO			SIGNATURE (
X		Oate	X		D	ate	
			JSE ONLY				
H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Data Seal Inspection(s): Data Seal Inspection(s): Data Seal Inspection(s)	te EHS te EHS tte EHS 3456	CA W Date GPS 6789	/ell # or Location Construction EHS Coordinates: 1011	Coordinates Inspection: 1213	Date Date Date 14 15_	EHS _ _ EHS _ _ EHS _ _ 16	hed()
			De	rmit #	Invoid	oo #	

SMW-4-N-AU

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906

Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, REPAIR OR ALTER A WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL OR CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources Agency lanco Cir	CONTRACTO Mailing addres	R: ss:	
	Zip ⁹³⁹⁰		C-57	Zip: License:
PROPOSED SITE ADD	DRESS: Reservation Rd, Mar Construction(x) Repair	ina, Monterey County, CA () Alteration() If Rep		
Intended Use:	Domestic/Multiple Conne Geothermal() Cath	Residential Irrigatio ection(): # of connections nodic Protection() M	Name of system onitoring(x)	ustrial() Stock()
Special Zones:	Coastal (x) Monterey	Resources Agency: 2A Peninsula WMD() Pa	ajaro Valley WMD()	Consultation Zone:
Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Property line 160 ft. Sewer lines, mains, or late	Leach lineft. Se	epage pitft.	Septic tankft.
Estimated Work:	Start 8/1/2011 Finish	1 <u>12/31/2011</u>	Receive Permit:	By Mail(x) Pick Up()
proposed site; neare property lines; locati property and within field visit is required	he following information est crossroad; arrow income on of other wells on property, a charge at the current location of the proposed	dicating north; property operty; location of seption of line. If an inadequate hourly rate may be requ	/ lines; distance fro c tanks, seepage pit map is provided and uired for the addition	m proposed well to s and leach lines on d a second well site nal site visit.
	CONSTRUCTION FEATU tion: Mud Rotary() Ro Bore hole depth 100-150 f		ary() Cable Tool() eter 10.5 in.	Other(_X) <u>Sonic</u> Seal width in.
Production casing:	To be installed? _no Standard or line pipe() Diameter _4in.	If yes: Lengthir Structural steel() Single() Double()	n. Diameterir Thermoplastics(x)) Type of joint <u>_</u> 0	n. Thicknessin. Thermoset plastic() plued collar
Logging to be used: Proposed seals:	Material Reptopite Cement	Fluid movement() Ge Volume TBD cu. yds. cu. yds.	Length Locati	on
Method of disinfecting Pump: N/ADeep well turk	perforations or screens: N/A Lengthin. g gravel-pack and comploine() Submersible() ounted pump: Pump hea	leted well: N/A Jet() Centrifugal()	Airlift() Piston() HP
of California pertain whether this propert	mply with all conditions ing to well constructio y is suitable for an indivunderstand fees submit	n. I understand appro vidual sewage disposal	val of a well permi system or that a per	it does not indicate mit to install such a
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE	OF CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	X		Date
		OFFICE USE ONLY —		
Site Inspection: Dat Seal Inspection(s): Dat Final Inspection: Da	te EHS tte EHS tte EHS	Construction Date EHS GPS Coordinates:	n Inspection: Date __ 	EHS EHS EHS
Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions:	34567_	891011 	12 13 14	151617

SMW-4-N-AL

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources Agency lanco Cir	CONTRACTOR: Mailing address:		
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860	Zip_93901-44	City/Town:	C-57 L	Zip:
PROPOSED SITE ADI	DRESS: Reservation Rd, Marina, M Construction(x) Repair()			
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation() Domestic/Multiple Connection Geothermal() Cathodic Other	n(): # of connections_ Protection() Mor	Name of system_ nitoring(x) Indu	
Special Zones:	Monterey County Water Reso Coastal (x) Monterey Per			
	on property: 0 Nu Property line 160 ft. Lead Sewer lines, mains, or laterals	ch lineft. Seep	page pitft.	Septic tankft.
Estimated Work:	Start8/1/2011 Finish12	2/31/2011	Receive Permit:	By Mail(X) Pick Up()
proposed site; neard property lines; locat property and within field visit is required	he following information <u>mest</u> crossroad; arrow indication of other wells on propert 150 feet of the property line, a charge at the current hou location of the proposed we	ting north; property I by; location of septic to by. If an inadequate m rly rate may be requir	ines; distance fron anks, seepage pits ap is provided and red for the addition	n proposed well to and leach lines on a second well site al site visit.
Type of well construc	CONSTRUCTION FEATURES tion: Mud Rotary() Revers Bore hole depth 180-230 ft.	se Rotary() Air Rotar Bore hole diamet	er <u>10.5</u> in.	Seal widthin.
Production casing:	Electric () Caliper() Flui Material	Structural steel() Ti gle() Double() id movement() Geole Volume Le	hermoplastics(x) Type of joint _gl ogic() Other ength Locatio	Thermoset plastic() lued collar
Method of disinfecting Pump:N/ADeep well turk	Bentonite Cement perforations or screens: _1 N/A Lengthin. Wid g gravel-pack and completed bine() Submersible() Je bunted pump: Pump head-ba	cu. yds 80	ftft. essin. Airlift() Piston(tofttoft
of California pertain whether this propert	mply with all conditions, law ing to well construction. y is suitable for an individual understand fees submitted	l understand approva al sewage disposal sy	al of a well permit stem or that a peri	t does not indicate mit to install such a
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE O	F CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	X		Date
Date Time	Pe Receipt # OFF W.A. Approval 0 te EHS 1 te EHS 0 te EHS 0 3 4 5 6 7 8	Amount \$	Violations?	see attached()
Special Conditions:				

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

OWNER: Monterey County Water Resources Agency Mailing address: 893 Blanco Cir			CONTRACTOR: Mailing address:			
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860	Zip_ ⁹³	3901-4455	City/Town: Phone:	C-57	Zip:	
PROPOSED SITE ADI	ORESS: Reservation Rd, M Construction(x) Repa					
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation(Domestic/Multiple Conditions Geothermal() Canditions Other	nection(): # athodic Prote	of connections_ ction() Mor	Name of system nitoring(x) Inc		
Special Zones:	•		•	• • •	6-Saltwater Intrusion() Consultation Zone:	
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Property line 80 ft. Sewer lines, mains, or l	Leach line	ft. See	page pitft.	Septic tankft.	
Estimated Work:	Start <u>8/1/2011</u> Fini	sh <u>12/31/2011</u>		Receive Permit:	By Mail(X) Pick Up()	
proposed site; neare property lines; locate property and within field visit is required	he following informatiest crossroad; arrow is ion of other wells on parties of the proper, a charge at the currestocation of the propos	indicating n property; loc ety line. If a nt hourly rat	orth; property l ation of septic t n inadequate m e may be requir	lines; distance fro tanks, seepage pi ap is provided ar red for the additio	om proposed well to ts and leach lines on and a second well site anal site visit.	
Type of well construction casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals: Proposed location of Concrete pump base: Method of disinfecting Pump:N/ADeep well turk	CONSTRUCTION FEAT tion: Mud Rotary() Bore hole depth 50-100 To be installed? no Standard or line pipe() Diameter 4 in. Electric () Caliper() Material Bentonite Cement perforations or screen N/A Lengthin. g gravel-pack and compine() Submersible(pounted pump: Pump h	Reverse Rota _ft. E _ If yes: Lot) Structu Single()) Fluid movVoluiTBI ds: 50 t Width pleted well:) Jet()	Bore hole diamet engthin. ral steel() T Double() ement() Geol me	er 10.5 in. Diameteri hermoplastics(x) Type of joint _ ogic() Other engthLocal TBDfttoft. essin. Airlift() Piston(Seal widthin. n. Thicknessin. Thermoset plastic() Glued collar tion	
of California pertain whether this propert	mply with all condition ing to well construct y is suitable for an incunderstand fees subm	ion. I unde lividual sew	erstand approva age disposal sy nis application a	al of a well perm stem or that a pe	nit does not indicate ermit to install such a e.	
H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Data Seal Inspection(s): Data Final Inspection: Data Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions:	e Receipt # W.A. Approval te EHS te EHS te EHS 34567	CA We _ Date _ _ GPS C 789_	Amount \$ell # or Location (Construction EHS coordinates: 10 11	Violations?	, see attached() EHS EHS EHS 151617	
Comments:				rmit #	_ Invoice #	

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906

Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, REPAIR OR ALTER A WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL OR CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources A lanco Cir	gency		: :	
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860		Zip_93901-4455	City/Town: Phone:	C-57 L	Zip:
PROPOSED SITE ADD	ORESS: Reservatio	n Rd, Marina, Monter	ey County, CA	APN: 033-192-0	
Intended Use:	Domestic/Multipl Geothermal()	ation() Re e Connection(): Cathodic Prot	# of connections_ ection() Mo	Name of system_ nitoring(x) Indu	c/Single Connection() ustrial() Stock() GPM needed:
Special Zones:					-Saltwater Intrusion() Consultation Zone:
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Property line 80 Sewer lines, mair	Number ft. Leach lind ns, or laterals	of wells in use? _ eft. See _ft. Existing v	N/A Inactive? N/A page pitft. well 30ft Anir	A Abandoned? N/A Septic tank ft. mal enclosure ft.
Estimated Work:	Start8/1/2011	_ Finish12/31/20	011	Receive Permit:	By Mail(X) Pick Up()
A map containing the proposed site; neare property lines; locating property and within field visit is required Flag the precise site	est crossroad; a ion of other well: 150 feet of the p , a charge at the	rrow indicating s on property; lo property line. If current hourly ra	north; property cation of septic an inadequate m ate may be requi	lines; distance fro tanks, seepage pits nap is provided and red for the addition	m proposed well to s and leach lines on d a second well site hal site visit.
PROPOSED DESIGN/O Type of well construct Conductor casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals: Proposed location of Concrete pump base: Method of disinfecting Pump.N/ADeep well turk Type of seal, if top mo	tion: Mud Rotar Bore hole depth To be installed? Standard or line p Diameter 4 Electric () Cal Material Bentonite Cen perforations or s N/A Length g gravel-pack and Dine() Submer Dunted pump: P	ry() Reverse Ro 100-150 ft. If yes: pipe() Struct in. Single() liper() Fluid mo Vol nent TE creens: 100 in. Width d completed well rsible() Jet() Pump head-based	Bore hole diamet Lengthin. ural steel() T Double() vement() Geolume Lo Double() Lo Double() Lo Double() Lo	ter 10.5 in. Diameterin Thermoplastics(x) Type of joint _C logic() Other ength Location TBDft fttoft. nessin. Airlift() Piston(p base-casing rim ga	Seal widthin. Thicknessin. Thermoset plastic() Glued collar on D tofttofttofttoft
of California pertain whether this propert system is granted. I	y is suitable for understand fees	an individual sessessubmitted with	wage disposal sy this application a	ystem or that a per	mit to install such a
x		Date	x		Date
		OFFICE	ISE ONLY		
Date Time H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Dat Seal Inspection(s): Dat Final Inspection: Da Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions: Comments:	e Rece _ W.A. Approval te EHS te EHS te EHS 3 4 5	eipt # CA W Date 5 GPS 6 7 8 9	Amount \$ /ell # or Location (Violations? Coordinates Inspection: Date _ Date _ Date _ 12 _ 13 _ 14	EHS EHS EHS

_ Invoice # _

Permit # ____

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, REPAIR OR ALTER A WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL OR CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources Agency lanco Cir	CONTRACTOR Mailing address	:: ::	
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860	Zip ⁹³⁹⁰¹⁻⁴	City/Town: Phone:	C-57 l	Zip:
PROPOSED SITE ADI	ORESS: Reservation Rd, Marina, Construction(x) Repair()			
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation() Domestic/Multiple Connection Geothermal() Cathodic Other	on(): # of connections_ ic Protection()	Name of system_ onitoring(x) Indi	
Special Zones:	Monterey County Water Res Coastal (x) Monterey Pe			
	on property: 0 N Property line 80 ft. Lea Sewer lines, mains, or latera	ach lineft. See	page pitft.	Septic tankft.
Estimated Work:	Start Finish1	2/31/2011	Receive Permit:	By Mail(x) Pick Up()
proposed site; neard property lines; locat property and within field visit is required	he following information rest crossroad; arrow indiction of other wells on property lings as the current holocation of the proposed with the proposed were the current holocation of the proposed were the current was the current with the current was the cu	ating north; property erty; location of septic ne. If an inadequate nourly rate may be requi	lines; distance fro tanks, seepage pit nap is provided and ired for the addition	m proposed well to s and leach lines on d a second well site hal site visit.
	CONSTRUCTION FEATURE tion: Mud Rotary() Reve Bore hole depth 180-230 ft.	erse Rotary() Air Rota		
Production casing: Logging to be used:	Electric () Caliper() FI	Structural steel() Tingle() Double() uid movement(x) Geo	Thermoplastics(x) Type of joint <u>C</u> logic() Other ^{Dua}	Thermoset plastic() Slued collar I induction, gamma ray, temp
Concrete pump base: Method of disinfecting Pump:N/ADeep well turk	Material Bentonite Cement perforations or screens: N/A Lengthin. Wing gravel-pack and complete bine() Submersible() counted pump: Pump head-	idthin. Thickr ed well: _{N/A} Jet() Centrifugal()	Airlift() Piston() HP
of California pertain whether this propert	mply with all conditions, la ling to well construction. y is suitable for an individu understand fees submitted	I understand approv ual sewage disposal s	al of a well permi	it does not indicate mit to install such a
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE (OF CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	X		Date
Date Time H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Date Seal Inspection(s): Date Final Inspection: Date Conditions: 1 2	Pe Receipt # OF E Receipt # W.A. Approval te EHS te EHS te EHS 3 4 5 6 7	Amount \$ CA Well # or Location	Violations? Coordinates Inspection: Date _ Date _ Date _ 121314	, see attached()
Special Conditions:				

SMW-3-E-180

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Comments: _

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906

Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, REPAIR OR ALTER A WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL OR CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL

OWNER: Monterey Coun	y Water Resources Agency	CONTRACTOR:	
	lanco Cir		
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860	Zip 93901-4455	City/Town: Phone:	Zip: C-57 License:
	DRESS: Reservation Rd, Marina, Monte	rey County, CA APN	1: 033-192-002-000 ACRES : 10 ation, please describe: N/A
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation() Re Domestic/Multiple Connection(): Geothermal() Cathodic Prod Other	# of connections Nan tection() Monitoring	Domestic/Single Connection() ne of system(x)
Special Zones:	•	-	Valley(X) 6-Saltwater Intrusion() ley WMD() Consultation Zone:
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	Property line 15 ft. Leach lin	eft. Seepage p	Inactive? N/A Abandoned? N/A itft. Septic tankft. 50 _ft Animal enclosureft.
Estimated Work:	Start Finish Finish	Recei	ive Permit: By Mail(X) Pick Up()
property and within field visit is required Flag the precise site PROPOSED DESIGN/Type of well construction casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals:	150 feet of the property line. If, a charge at the current hourly relocation of the proposed well with location of the pr	an inadequate map is pate may be required for the a surveyor's stake work otary() Air Rotary() Compared to the analysis of the	Cable Tool() Other(x) Sonic 5 in. Seal width in. eter in. Thickness in. clastics(x) Thermoset plastic() pe of joint Glued collar Other Location ft. TBD to TBD ft. ft. to ft. to ft.
Method of disinfecting Pump: N/A Deep well turk	g gravel-pack and completed we bine() Submersible() Jet()	II: N/A Centrifugal() Airlift() Piston() HP -casing rim gasket() Well cap()
of California pertair whether this propert system is granted. I	ing to well construction. I un y is suitable for an individual se understand fees submitted with	derstand approval of a wage disposal system	ounty of Monterey and the State well permit does not indicate or that a permit to install such a n-refundable.
SIGNATURE OF PRO		SIGNATURE OF CON	
X	Date	X	Date
	OFFICE		
Date Tim H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Da Seal Inspection(s): Da Final Inspection: Da Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions:	e Receipt # CA V _ W.A. Approval CA V te EHS te EHS Date te EHS GPS 345678	Amount \$\ Vell # or Location Coordir Construction Inspec EHS Coordinates: 9101112	Violations? , see attached() nates tion: Date Date EHS Date 16 17

Invoice # _

Permit # _

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources Agency lanco Cir	CONTRACTOR: Mailing address:		
	Zip_ ⁹³⁹⁰¹⁻⁴⁴⁵		C-57 Lic	
PROPOSED SITE ADD	ORESS: Reservation Rd, Marina, M Construction(x) Repair()			
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation() Domestic/Multiple Connection Geothermal() Cathodic Other	(): # of connections Protection() Mor	Name of system nitoring(x) Indus	
Special Zones:	Monterey County Water Reso Coastal (x) Monterey Peni			
Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Nur Property line 15 ft. Lead Sewer lines, mains, or laterals	h lineft. Seep	page pitft.	Septic tankft.
Estimated Work:	Start _8/1/2011 Finish _12/3	31/2011	Receive Permit: B	y Mail(x) Pick Up()
proposed site; neard property lines; locati property and within field visit is required	the following information must crossroad; arrow indicated on of other wells on property line, a charge at the current hour location of the proposed wells.	ing north; property I y; location of septic t . If an inadequate marly rate may be requir	ines; distance from anks, seepage pits ap is provided and ed for the additiona	proposed well to and leach lines on a second well site I site visit.
Type of well construc Conductor casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals: Proposed location of Concrete pump base:	CONSTRUCTION FEATURES: tion: Mud Rotary() Revers Bore hole depth 100-150 ft. To be installed? No If y Standard or line pipe() S Diameter 4 in. Sing Electric () Caliper() Fluid Material Bentonite Cement perforations or screens: 10 N/A Lengthin. Widt g gravel-pack and completed bine() Submersible() Jei	Be Rotary() Air Rotary Bore hole diamete es: Lengthin. tructural steel() The le() Double() d movement() Geole Volume Le cu. yds cu. yds cu. yds cu. ft to ft in. Thicknees	er 10.5 in. S Diameterin. hermoplastics(x) Type of joint Gluogic() Other ength Location TBD ft. TBD fttoft. ess in.	Seal widthin. Thicknessin. Thermoset plastic() ued collar toft. toft. toft.
Pump:N/ADeep well turk Type of seal, if top mo	pine() Submersible() Jei punted pump: Pump head-ba	t() Centrifugal() ased gasket() Pump	Airlift() Piston() base-casing rim gas	HP ket() Well cap()
of California pertain whether this propert	mply with all conditions, law ing to well construction. I y is suitable for an individua understand fees submitted w	understand approval sewage disposal sy	al of a well permit restem or that a perm	does not indicate
SIGNATURE OF PRO			F CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	X		Date
Date Time H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Dat Seal Inspection: Da Final Inspection: Da Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions:	Per Receipt # OFFI Ber Receipt # Communication	Amount \$ CA Well # or Location C Construction I Date EHS _ GPS Coordinates: 9 10 11	Violations? Coordinates Inspection: Date Date Date 121314	see attached()

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906

Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, REPAIR OR ALTER A WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL OR CATHODIC PROTECTION WELL

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	lanco Cir		CONTRACTOR: Mailing address:		
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860	Zip	93901-4455	City/Town: Phone:	C-57	Zip: License:
PROPOSED SITE ADD					002-000 ACRES: 10 e describe: N/A
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation Domestic/Multiple Co Geothermal() Other	onnection(): # Cathodic Prote	of connections_ ction() Mor	Name of system nitoring(x) Ind	c/Single Connection() ustrial() Stock() GPM needed:
Special Zones:					S-Saltwater Intrusion() Consultation Zone:
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	Property line 15	ft. Leach line	ft. Seep	page pitft.	A Abandoned? N/A Septic tank ft. mal enclosure ft.
Estimated Work:	Start <u>8/1/2011</u> F	inish <u>12/31/2011</u>		Receive Permit:	By Mail(X) Pick Up()
proposed site; near property lines; locat	est crossroad; arroven on of other wells or 150 feet of the prop , a charge at the cur	w indicating r n property; loo perty line. If a rent hourly ra	north; property I cation of septic t n inadequate mate may be requir	ines; distance from tanks, seepage pital ap is provided and red for the addition	
PROPOSED DESIGN/0 Type of well construc	tion: Mud Rotary(Bore hole depth 180-:) Reverse Rot 230 ft.	Bore hole diamete	er 10.5 in.	Seal width in.
Conductor casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals:	Standard or line pipe Diameter 4 in. Electric () Caliper Material Bentonite Cemen	() Structu Single() r() Fluid mov Volu t TBD	ral steel() The Double() vement() Geolo me Le cu, vds.	nermoplastics(x) Type of joint _0 ogic() Other ength Locat	Thermoset plastic() Glued collar ion to ft.
Proposed location of Concrete pump base: Method of disinfecting Pump:N/ADeep well turk Type of seal, if top mo	perforations or scre N/A Lengthin g gravel-pack and co bine() Submersible	ens: 180 . Width cmpleted well e() Jet()	cu. yds to <u>230</u> ft in. Thicknot : _{N/A} Centrifugal()	ftfttoft. essin. Airlift() Piston(tofttoft
of California pertain	ing to well construy is suitable for an i	iction. I und individual sew	erstand approva age disposal sy	al of a well permostem or that a pe	Interey and the State it does not indicate rmit to install such a
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER		SIGNATURE O	F CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	e	X		Date
Date Time H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Dat Seal Inspection(s): Dat Final Inspection: Dat Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions: Comments:	W.A. Approval te EHS te EHS te EHS 3456	# CA W Date _ GPS (_ 7 8 9	_ Amount \$ ell # or Location C Construction I EHS _ Coordinates: 10 11	Violations?_ Coordinates_ Inspection: Date Date Date 12_13_14_	EHS EHS EHS 151617
			Per	mit #	Invoice #

SMW-2-S-180

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

	ty Water Resources Agency			
Mailing address: 893 B	lanco Cir	Mailing address: _		
City/Town: Salinas, CA	Zip_93901-44	 55 City/Town:	Zip:	
Phone: (831) 755-4860		Phone:	Zip: C-57 License:	
PROPOSED SITE ADI			APN:033-192-002-000 ACR /Alteration, please describe: N/A	
Intended Use:	Domestic/Multiple Connection	n(): # of connections : Protection() Monit	toring(x) Industrial()	Stock()
Special Zones:			linas Valley(×) 6-Saltwater In o Valley WMD() Consulta	
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	Property line 80 ft. Lead	ch lineft. Seepa	<u>A</u> Inactive? <u>N/A</u> Abandor age pitft. Septic tank ell <u>30</u> ft Animal enclosur	ft.
Estimated Work:	Start 8/1/2011 Finish	12/31/2011 F	Receive Permit: By Mail(X) F	Pick Up()
proposed site; near property lines; locat property <i>and within</i> field visit is required	est crossroad; arrow indica ion of other wells on propert 150 feet of the property line I, a charge at the current hou	ting north; property lir ty; location of septic ta e. If an inadequate ma urly rate may be require	pplication: Written direction nes; distance from proposed nks, seepage pits and leach p is provided and a second d for the additional site visit. ke with the words "Proposed	d well to lines on well site
Type of well construction Conductor casing: Production casing:	Bore hole depth 50-100 ft. To be installed? No If y Standard or line pipe() Standard or line pipe() Standard or line pipe() Standard in. Sing Electric () Caliper() Flui Material Bentonite Cement	se Rotary() Air Rotary(Bore hole diameter yes: Lengthin. E Structural steel() The gle() Double() id movement() Geolog VolumeLer TBDcu. ydsT	() Cable Tool() Other(x) <u>S</u> in. Seal widthin. Thicknessin. Thermosetin Glued collar gic() OtheringthLocationingthtotoingthtototototo	in. in. plastic()
Concrete pump base: Method of disinfectin Pump:N/ADeep well turk	perforations or screens: <u>5</u> : N/A Lengthin. Wid g gravel-pack and completed bine() Submersible() Je	60to_ <u>100</u> ft. hthin. Thicknes d well: _ _{N/A} et() Centrifugal() <i>A</i>	toft to)ft.
of California pertair whether this propert	ning to well construction.	I understand approval al sewage disposal sys	he County of Monterey and to of a well permit does not tem or that a permit to instate non-refundable.	indicate
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE OF	CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	X	Date	
Date Tim H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Da Seal Inspection: Da Final Inspection: Da Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions:	e Receipt #	Amount \$ CA Well # or Location Co Construction In Date EHS GPS Coordinates: 9 10 11 ^	Violations?, see at pordinates, see at pordinates	s S S 17
		Perii	nit # Invoice #	

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906

Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources Agency lanco Cir		
City/Town: Salinas, CA Phone: (831) 755-4860	Zip 93901-4455	City/Town: Phone:	Zip: C-57 License:
PROPOSED SITE ADI			N: 033-192-002-000 ACRES: 10 ration, please describe: N/A
Intended Use:	Domestic/Multiple Connection(): # of connections Na rotection() Monitorin	Domestic/Single Connection() me of system g(x)
Special Zones:			s Valley(×) 6-Saltwater Intrusion() alley WMD() Consultation Zone:
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Numl Property line 80 ft. Leach Sewer lines, mains, or laterals _	oer of wells in use? <u>N/A</u> lineft. Seepage j ft. Existing well _3	Inactive? N/A Abandoned? N/A pitft. Septic tankft. 10
Estimated Work:	Start Finish Finish	/2011 Rece	eive Permit: By Mail(X) Pick Up()
proposed site; neard property lines; locate property and within field visit is required	est crossroad; arrow indicating ion of other wells on property; 150 feet of the property line.	ig north; property lines; location of septic tanks If an inadequate map is rate may be required fo	cation: Written directions to the distance from proposed well to , seepage pits and leach lines on provided and a second well site or the additional site visit.
Type of well construc	Bore hole depth 100-150 ft. To be installed? No If yes Standard or line pipe() Strobiameter 4 in. Single Electric () Caliper() Fluid Material	Bore hole diameter 10 s: Lengthin. Diam uctural steel() Thermo () Double() T movement() Geologic(/olume Length TBD cu. yds. TBD	Location
Concrete pump base: Method of disinfecting Pump:N/ADeep well turk	perforations or screens: _100 N/A Lengthin. Width g gravel-pack and completed v pine() Submersible() Jet(punted pump: Pump head-base) to 150 ft. in. Thickness _ vell: N/A) Centrifugal() Airlife	toft toft. in.
of California pertain whether this propert	ing to well construction. I u	ınderstand approval of sewage disposal system	County of Monterey and the State a well permit does not indicate or that a permit to install such a per-refundable.
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE OF CO	
X	Date	_ X	Date
	OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Date Seal Inspection(s): Date Final Inspection: Date Conditions: 12 Special Conditions:	W.A. Approval CA teEHS teEHS Da teEHS GF 345678	Well # or Location Coord Construction Insperte EHS PS Coordinates: 11 12	Date EHS Date EHS Date EHS
Comments:		Pormit #	Invoice #

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

OWNER: Monterey Count Mailing address: 893 B	y Water Resources Agency lanco Cir	CONTRACTOR: Mailing address:	: :	
	Zip_93901-445			Zip:
PROPOSED SITE ADI	ORESS: Reservation Rd, Marina, Mo Construction(x) Repair()			
Intended Use:	Agricultural Irrigation() Domestic/Multiple Connection Geothermal() Cathodic Other	(): # of connections_ Protection() Mor	Name of system_ nitoring(x) Indu	
Special Zones:	Monterey County Water Resort Coastal (x) Monterey Peni			
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	on property: 0 Num Property line 80 ft. Leach Sewer lines, mains, or laterals	n lineft. Seep	page pitft.	Septic tankft.
Estimated Work:	Start 8/1/2011 Finish 12/	/31/2011	Receive Permit:	By Mail(^X) Pick Up()
proposed site; neard property lines; locat property and within field visit is required	he following information muest crossroad; arrow indication of other wells on property 150 feet of the property line., a charge at the current hour location of the proposed wel	ing north; property l y; location of septic t If an inadequate m ly rate may be requir	lines; distance fror tanks, seepage pits ap is provided and red for the addition	n proposed well to and leach lines on a second well site al site visit.
Type of well construction casing: Production casing: Logging to be used: Proposed seals: Proposed location of Concrete pump base:	CONSTRUCTION FEATURES: tion: Mud Rotary() Revers Bore hole depth 180-230 ft. To be installed? No If you Standard or line pipe() Fluid Electric () Caliper() Fluid Material Bentonite Cement perforations or screens: 18 N/A Lengthin. Width g gravel-pack and completed bine() Submersible() Jet	e Rotary() Air Rotar Bore hole diametes: Lengthin. tructural steel() Tile() Double() d movement() Geole VolumeLe	erin. Diameterin. hermoplastics(x)	Seal widthin. Thicknessin. Thermoset plastic() Idued collar on toBDft toft toft.
Pump:N/ADeep well turl Type of seal, if top mo	oine() Submersible() Jet ounted pump: Pump head-ba	t() Centrifugal() sed gasket() Pump	Airlift() Piston(p base-casing rim ga) HPasket() Well cap()
of California pertain whether this propert	mply with all conditions, law ling to well construction. I y is suitable for an individua understand fees submitted w	understand approval sewage disposal sy	al of a well permit	t does not indicate mit to install such a
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE O	F CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	X		Date
Date Time H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Date Seal Inspection: Date Final Inspection: Date Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions: Time H.D. Approval Special Conditions: Time H.D. Approval	e Receipt # OFFI e Receipt #	Amount \$ CA Well # or Location 0 Construction Date EHS _ GPS Coordinates: 91011	Violations? Coordinates Inspection: Date	see attached()

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH RESOURCE PROTECTION BRANCH

Revision 02/18/05

1270 NATIVIDAD RD., ROOM 109, Salinas, CA 93906 Phone: (831) 755-4507 FAX: (831) 755-8929

	ty Water Resources Agency			
	lanco Cir			
City/Town: Salinas, CA	Zip <u>93901</u>	-4455 City/Town:	Zip: Zip:	
Phone: (831) 755-4860		Phone:	C-57 License:	
PROPOSED SITE ADI			APN: 033-192-002-000 ACRES: ir/Alteration, please describe: N/A	
Intended Use:	Domestic/Multiple Connect	tion(): # of connections_ dic Protection()	() Domestic/Single Connection Name of system nitoring(x) Industrial() Sto GPM needed:	ock()
Special Zones:			salinas Valley($^{\times}$) 6-Saltwater Intrusion of Valley WMD() Consultation of Z	
Total number of wells Distance to nearest:	Property line 80 ft. Le	each lineft. Seep	N/A Inactive? N/A Abandoned? Dage pit ft. Septic tank vell 30 ft Animal enclosure	ft.
Estimated Work:	Start 8/1/2011 Finish _	12/31/2011	Receive Permit: By Mail(x) Pick U	Jp()
proposed site; near property lines; locat property <i>and within</i> field visit is required	est crossroad; arrow indi ion of other wells on prop 150 feet of the property I I, a charge at the current h	cating north; property I perty; location of septic tine. If an inadequate mourly rate may be required.	application: Written directions to lines; distance from proposed we tanks, seepage pits and leach lines ap is provided and a second well red for the additional site visit. take with the words "Proposed We	II to s on site
Type of well construction Conductor casing: Production casing:	Bore hole depth 400-450 ft. To be installed? No Standard or line pipe() Diameter 4 in.	verse Rotary() Air Rotar Bore hole diamete If yes: Lengthin. Structural steel() Tl Single() Double() Fluid movement(X) Geole	y() Cable Tool() Other(x) <u>Sonicer</u> 10.5 in. Seal width Diameter in. Thickness hermoplastics(x) Thermoset plast Type of joint <u>Glued collar</u> ogic() Other <u>Dual induction, gamma ray, toength</u> <u>Location</u> TBD ft. <u>TBD</u> to <u>TBD</u>	in. in. tic() emp ft.
Concrete pump base: Method of disinfectin Pump: Deep well turn	perforations or screens: N/A Lengthin. V g gravel-pack and comple bine() Submersible() bunted pump: Pump head		ft to toft to	ft.
of California pertair whether this propert	ning to well construction.	. I understand approva dual sewage disposal sy	the County of Monterey and the Sal of a well permit does not individed in the sale of the	cate
SIGNATURE OF PRO	PERTY OWNER	SIGNATURE O	F CONTRACTOR	
X	Date	x	Date	
Date Tim H.D. Approval Site Inspection: Da Seal Inspection: Da Final Inspection: Da Conditions: 1 2 Special Conditions:	e Receipt #	Amount \$ Amount \$ CA Well # or Location Construction Date EHS GPS Coordinates: 10 11	Violations?, see attache Coordinates Inspection: Date EHS	
		Per	rmit # Invoice #	